Kambi

Malta, 18 June, 2018

Kambi Group Director Susan Ball to leave post

Susan Ball stands down from her position on the Board of Directors to pursue other business opportunities

Kambi Group plc today announces that Susan Ball has resigned as a member of Kambi's Board of Directors in order to pursue other business opportunities.

Ms Ball, who has been a Director at Kambi since its IPO in June 2014, has decided to leave the Group with immediate effect.

Lars Stugemo, Chairman of Kambi, said: "Sue has played an invaluable role on our Board over the last four years. Her judgment, financial acumen, sector experience and deep interest in the culture of our business have benefited our people and our shareholders.

"Whilst we are sorry she can no longer serve on our Board, we wish Sue all the best for her future endeavours."

For further information, please contact:

Kambi Group plc David Kenyon, Chief Financial Officer +44 203 617 7270 www.kambi.com

ENDS

About Kambi

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Kambi Group plc is listed on First North at Nasdaq Stockholm. Our services encompass a broad offering from frontend user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 18 customers include Kindred Group, 888, Paf, Televisa, LeoVegas, Mr Green and Napoleon Games. Kambi employs

Kambi

more than 600 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Bucharest, London, Manila, Stockholm and Sydney.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach, with guiding principles from ISO 27001. Kambi is eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on First North at Nasdaq Stockholm under the symbol "KAMBI". The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.